TOWN OF OAKVILLE MAYORAL DECISION MDE 2024 - 007

To give written approval of by-laws passed at the meeting of Planning and Development Council on March 4, 2024

I, Rob Burton, Mayor of the Town of Oakville, hereby approve the following by-laws passed at the Oakville Council meeting of March 4, 2024:

12.1 By-law 2024-005, as revised

A by-law to designate the Miller House at 361 Macdonald Road as a property of cultural heritage value or interest, as revised.

12.2 By-law 2024-035

A by-law to declare that certain land is not subject to part lot control (Blocks 2, 8, 9, 10 and 11, Plan 20M-1258 – Martillac Estates Inc.).

12.3 By-law 2024-036

A by-law to declare that certain land is not subject to part lot control (Blocks 149 to 161, 166, 167, 173, 174, 181, Plan 20M-1255 – Graydon Banning Ltd.).

12.4 By-law 2024-043

A by-law to confirm the proceedings of a meeting of Council.

Date: March 4, 2024

Rob Burton

Mayor